

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2250 Marietta Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.4477

| Data for all businesses in area | | | 1 mile | | 3 mile | | 5 mile | | | | | |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| Total Businesses: | | | 338 | | 3,402 | | 18,443 | | | | | |
| Total Employees: | | | 3,442 | | 35,646 | | 277,742 | | | | | |
| Total Population: | | | 10,370 | | 72,011 | | 284,459 | | | | | |
| Employee/Population Ratio (per 100 Residents) | | | 33 | | 50 | | 98 | | | | | |
| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting | 1 | 0.3% | 2 | 0.1% | 6 | 0.2% | 14 | 0.0% | 23 | 0.1% | 342 | 0.1% |
| Mining | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 1 | 0.0% | 4 | 0.0% | 12 | 0.1% | 188 | 0.1% |
| Utilities | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 3 | 0.1% | 11 | 0.0% | 12 | 0.1% | 810 | 0.3% |
| Construction | 24 | 7.1% | 602 | 17.5% | 202 | 5.9% | 3,064 | 8.6% | 729 | 4.0% | 8,244 | 3.0% |
| Building Construction | 12 | 3.5% | 345 | 10.0% | 76 | 2.2% | 1,209 | 3.4% | 306 | 1.7% | 2,598 | 0.9% |
| Heavy/Civil Eng Construction | 1 | 0.3% | 38 | 1.1% | 18 | 0.5% | 315 | 0.9% | 93 | 0.5% | 1,494 | 0.5% |
| Specialty Trade Contractor | 10 | 3.0% | 219 | 6.4% | 107 | 3.1% | 1,540 | 4.3% | 330 | 1.8% | 4,152 | 1.5% |
| Manufacturing | 20 | 5.9% | 276 | 8.0% | 167 | 4.9% | 3,111 | 8.7% | 493 | 2.7% | 19,742 | 7.1% |
| Wholesale Trade | 19 | 5.6% | 323 | 9.4% | 134 | 3.9% | 2,094 | 5.9% | 430 | 2.3% | 7,490 | 2.7% |
| Durable Goods | 12 | 3.5% | 176 | 5.1% | 101 | 3.0% | 1,367 | 3.8% | 311 | 1.7% | 4,843 | 1.7% |
| Nondurable Goods | 5 | 1.5% | 140 | 4.1% | 28 | 0.8% | 709 | 2.0% | 106 | 0.6% | 2,421 | 0.9% |
| Trade Broker | 2 | 0.6% | 7 | 0.2% | 5 | 0.1% | 19 | 0.1% | 13 | 0.1% | 227 | 0.1% |
| Retail Trade | 47 | 13.9% | 406 | 11.8% | 394 | 11.6% | 3,166 | 8.9% | 1,690 | 9.2% | 27,604 | 9.9% |
| Motor Vehicle & Parts Dealers | 3 | 0.9% | 9 | 0.3% | 24 | 0.7% | 196 | 0.6% | 72 | 0.4% | 723 | 0.3% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings Stores | 6 | 1.8% | 48 | 1.4% | 68 | 2.0% | 477 | 1.3% | 162 | 0.9% | 1,444 | 0.5% |
| Electronics & Appliance Stores | 1 | 0.3% | 1 | 0.0% | 15 | 0.4% | 61 | 0.2% | 57 | 0.3% | 423 | 0.1% |
| Building Material & Garden Equipment & Supplies Dealers | 5 | 1.5% | 104 | 3.0% | 41 | 1.2% | 502 | 1.4% | 106 | 0.6% | 12,247 | 4.4% |
| Food & Beverage Stores | 10 | 3.0% | 127 | 3.7% | 52 | 1.5% | 648 | 1.8% | 203 | 1.1% | 3,030 | 1.1% |
| Health & Personal Care Stores | 3 | 0.9% | 15 | 0.4% | 30 | 0.9% | 200 | 0.6% | 176 | 0.9% | 1,583 | 0.6% |
| Gasoline Stations & Fuel Dealers | 3 | 0.9% | 10 | 0.3% | 18 | 0.5% | 91 | 0.3% | 74 | 0.4% | 563 | 0.2% |
| Clothing, Clothing Accessories, Shoe and Jewelry Stores | 2 | 0.6% | 7 | 0.2% | 51 | 1.5% | 333 | 0.9% | 361 | 2.0% | 3,065 | 1.1% |
| Sporting Goods, Hobby, Book, & Music Stores | 7 | 2.1% | 21 | 0.6% | 65 | 1.9% | 477 | 1.3% | 328 | 1.8% | 2,313 | 0.8% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 8 | 2.4% | 64 | 1.9% | 31 | 0.9% | 182 | 0.5% | 151 | 0.8% | 2,214 | 0.8% |
| Transportation & Warehousing | 8 | 2.4% | 55 | 1.6% | 74 | 2.2% | 1,276 | 3.6% | 305 | 1.6% | 6,723 | 2.4% |
| Truck Transportation | 5 | 1.5% | 37 | 1.1% | 29 | 0.8% | 734 | 2.1% | 108 | 0.6% | 3,007 | 1.1% |
| Information | 9 | 2.7% | 78 | 2.3% | 111 | 3.3% | 859 | 2.4% | 644 | 3.5% | 15,029 | 5.4% |
| Finance & Insurance | 7 | 2.1% | 34 | 1.0% | 99 | 2.9% | 928 | 2.6% | 1,174 | 6.4% | 20,640 | 7.4% |
| Central Bank/Credit Intermediation & Related Activities | 5 | 1.5% | 27 | 0.8% | 35 | 1.0% | 391 | 1.1% | 321 | 1.7% | 6,374 | 2.3% |
| Securities & Commodity Contracts | 2 | 0.6% | 5 | 0.1% | 42 | 1.2% | 319 | 0.9% | 603 | 3.3% | 7,290 | 2.6% |
| Funds, Trusts & Other Financial Vehicles | 1 | 0.3% | 2 | 0.1% | 22 | 0.7% | 218 | 0.6% | 250 | 1.4% | 6,975 | 2.5% |
| Real Estate, Rental & Leasing | 24 | 7.1% | 162 | 4.7% | 246 | 7.2% | 2,515 | 7.1% | 1,453 | 7.9% | 15,539 | 5.6% |
| Professional, Scientific & Tech Services | 43 | 12.7% | 369 | 10.7% | 433 | 12.7% | 3,493 | 9.8% | 3,176 | 17.2% | 37,022 | 13.3% |
| Legal Services | 5 | 1.5% | 20 | 0.6% | 56 | 1.6% | 336 | 0.9% | 853 | 4.6% | 11,671 | 4.2% |
| Management of Companies & Enterprises | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 4 | 0.1% | 38 | 0.1% | 59 | 0.3% | 496 | 0.2% |
| Administrative, Support & Waste Management Services | 18 | 5.3% | 144 | 4.2% | 159 | 4.7% | 1,712 | 4.8% | 803 | 4.3% | 22,339 | 8.0% |
| Educational Services | 5 | 1.5% | 103 | 3.0% | 77 | 2.3% | 2,605 | 7.3% | 418 | 2.3% | 18,448 | 6.6% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

December 26, 2024

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2250 Marietta Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.4477

| by NAICS Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|---|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Health Care & Social Assistance | 29 | 8.6% | 270 | 7.8% | 308 | 9.1% | 3,855 | 10.8% | 1,938 | 10.5% | 27,323 | 9.8% |
| Ambulatory Health Care | 22 | 6.5% | 130 | 3.8% | 240 | 7.0% | 2,390 | 6.7% | 1,507 | 8.2% | 15,784 | 5.7% |
| Hospital | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 9 | 0.3% | 152 | 0.4% | 99 | 0.5% | 5,172 | 1.9% |
| Nursing/Residential Care | 0 | 0.0% | 0 | 0.0% | 10 | 0.3% | 607 | 1.7% | 54 | 0.3% | 1,694 | 0.6% |
| Social Assistance | 6 | 1.8% | 139 | 4.0% | 50 | 1.5% | 706 | 2.0% | 278 | 1.5% | 4,672 | 1.7% |
| Arts, Entertainment & Recreation | 12 | 3.5% | 34 | 1.0% | 93 | 2.7% | 819 | 2.3% | 435 | 2.4% | 5,570 | 2.0% |
| Accommodation & Food Services | 21 | 6.2% | 300 | 8.7% | 286 | 8.4% | 3,457 | 9.7% | 1,435 | 7.8% | 25,200 | 9.1% |
| Accommodation | 1 | 0.3% | 3 | 0.1% | 11 | 0.3% | 91 | 0.3% | 150 | 0.8% | 5,613 | 2.0% |
| Food Services & Drinking Places | 20 | 5.9% | 297 | 8.6% | 275 | 8.1% | 3,367 | 9.4% | 1,285 | 7.0% | 19,587 | 7.0% |
| Other Services (except Public Administration) | 37 | 10.9% | 149 | 4.3% | 426 | 12.5% | 1,976 | 5.5% | 2,213 | 12.0% | 13,553 | 4.9% |
| Repair & Maintenance | 5 | 1.5% | 28 | 0.8% | 68 | 2.0% | 381 | 1.1% | 249 | 1.4% | 1,324 | 0.5% |
| Automotive Repair & Maintenance | 4 | 1.2% | 23 | 0.7% | 43 | 1.3% | 256 | 0.7% | 142 | 0.8% | 852 | 0.3% |
| Personal & Laundry Service | 15 | 4.4% | 73 | 2.1% | 140 | 4.1% | 639 | 1.8% | 886 | 4.8% | 4,643 | 1.7% |
| Civic and Other Orgs | 16 | 4.7% | 48 | 1.4% | 217 | 6.4% | 956 | 2.7% | 1,078 | 5.8% | 7,585 | 2.7% |
| Public Administration | 3 | 0.9% | 131 | 3.8% | 17 | 0.5% | 603 | 1.7% | 106 | 0.6% | 4,736 | 1.7% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 12 | 3.5% | 2 | 0.1% | 162 | 4.8% | 45 | 0.1% | 893 | 4.8% | 704 | 0.3% |
| Total | 338 | 100.0% | 3,442 | 100.0% | 3,402 | 100.0% | 35,646 | 100.0% | 18,443 | 100.0% | 277,742 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

December 26, 2024

Business Summary

Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

2250 Marietta Blvd NW, Atlanta, GA 30318, USA

Latitude: 33.8164

Longitude: -84.4477

| by SIC Codes | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | | Businesses | | Employees | |
|--|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|------------|---------|-----------|---------|
| | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent | Number | Percent |
| Agriculture & Mining | 10 | 3.0% | 92 | 2.7% | 68 | 2.0% | 738 | 2.1% | 221 | 1.2% | 2,551 | 0.9% |
| Construction | 24 | 7.1% | 603 | 17.5% | 188 | 5.5% | 2,930 | 8.2% | 635 | 3.4% | 7,223 | 2.6% |
| Manufacturing | 18 | 5.3% | 267 | 7.8% | 150 | 4.4% | 3,082 | 8.7% | 482 | 2.6% | 19,801 | 7.1% |
| Transportation | 12 | 3.5% | 63 | 1.8% | 103 | 3.0% | 1,383 | 3.9% | 429 | 2.3% | 7,572 | 2.7% |
| Communication | 3 | 0.9% | 19 | 0.6% | 28 | 0.8% | 266 | 0.8% | 202 | 1.1% | 9,056 | 3.3% |
| Utility | 2 | 0.6% | 16 | 0.5% | 19 | 0.6% | 336 | 0.9% | 48 | 0.3% | 1,472 | 0.5% |
| Wholesale Trade | 19 | 5.6% | 328 | 9.5% | 135 | 4.0% | 2,104 | 5.9% | 440 | 2.4% | 7,561 | 2.7% |
| Retail Trade Summary | 70 | 20.7% | 718 | 20.9% | 688 | 20.2% | 6,621 | 18.6% | 3,036 | 16.5% | 47,610 | 17.1% |
| Home Improvement | 5 | 1.5% | 104 | 3.0% | 41 | 1.2% | 502 | 1.4% | 107 | 0.6% | 12,251 | 4.4% |
| General Merchandise Stores | 2 | 0.6% | 15 | 0.4% | 14 | 0.4% | 89 | 0.3% | 85 | 0.5% | 1,799 | 0.7% |
| Food Stores | 11 | 3.3% | 70 | 2.0% | 56 | 1.6% | 566 | 1.6% | 244 | 1.3% | 3,137 | 1.1% |
| Auto Dealers & Gas Stations | 5 | 1.5% | 19 | 0.6% | 41 | 1.2% | 277 | 0.8% | 145 | 0.8% | 1,274 | 0.5% |
| Apparel & Accessory Stores | 2 | 0.6% | 6 | 0.2% | 45 | 1.3% | 316 | 0.9% | 295 | 1.6% | 2,712 | 1.0% |
| Furniture & Home Furnishings | 7 | 2.1% | 55 | 1.6% | 89 | 2.6% | 569 | 1.6% | 235 | 1.3% | 1,917 | 0.7% |
| Eating & Drinking Places | 19 | 5.6% | 295 | 8.6% | 269 | 7.9% | 3,325 | 9.3% | 1,252 | 6.8% | 19,306 | 7.0% |
| Miscellaneous Retail | 18 | 5.3% | 155 | 4.5% | 133 | 3.9% | 976 | 2.7% | 674 | 3.6% | 5,213 | 1.9% |
| Finance, Insurance, Real Estate Summary | 25 | 7.4% | 167 | 4.8% | 309 | 9.1% | 3,156 | 8.8% | 2,631 | 14.3% | 36,295 | 13.1% |
| Banks, Savings & Lending Institutions | 5 | 1.5% | 27 | 0.8% | 36 | 1.1% | 402 | 1.1% | 321 | 1.7% | 6,396 | 2.3% |
| Securities Brokers | 1 | 0.3% | 3 | 0.1% | 33 | 1.0% | 208 | 0.6% | 551 | 3.0% | 6,891 | 2.5% |
| Insurance Carriers & Agents | 1 | 0.3% | 2 | 0.1% | 20 | 0.6% | 179 | 0.5% | 241 | 1.3% | 6,699 | 2.4% |
| Real Estate, Holding, Other Investment Offices | 18 | 5.3% | 134 | 3.9% | 221 | 6.5% | 2,366 | 6.6% | 1,518 | 8.2% | 16,310 | 5.9% |
| Services Summary | 141 | 41.7% | 1,035 | 30.1% | 1,534 | 45.1% | 14,382 | 40.4% | 9,318 | 50.5% | 133,138 | 47.9% |
| Hotels & Lodging | 1 | 0.3% | 3 | 0.1% | 11 | 0.3% | 91 | 0.3% | 150 | 0.8% | 5,613 | 2.0% |
| Automotive Services | 5 | 1.5% | 32 | 0.9% | 63 | 1.9% | 372 | 1.0% | 292 | 1.6% | 1,951 | 0.7% |
| Movies & Amusements | 12 | 3.5% | 43 | 1.3% | 120 | 3.5% | 978 | 2.7% | 507 | 2.8% | 5,023 | 1.8% |
| Health Services | 22 | 6.5% | 130 | 3.8% | 253 | 7.4% | 2,899 | 8.1% | 1,630 | 8.8% | 22,194 | 8.0% |
| Legal Services | 5 | 1.5% | 20 | 0.6% | 55 | 1.6% | 333 | 0.9% | 829 | 4.5% | 11,559 | 4.2% |
| Education Institutions & Libraries | 3 | 0.9% | 89 | 2.6% | 60 | 1.8% | 2,516 | 7.1% | 336 | 1.8% | 18,086 | 6.5% |
| Other Services | 93 | 27.5% | 717 | 20.8% | 971 | 28.5% | 7,193 | 20.2% | 5,574 | 30.2% | 68,712 | 24.7% |
| Government | 3 | 0.9% | 131 | 3.8% | 17 | 0.5% | 603 | 1.7% | 106 | 0.6% | 4,742 | 1.7% |
| Unclassified Establishments | 12 | 3.5% | 2 | 3.8% | 162 | 4.8% | 45 | 1.7% | 895 | 4.8% | 720 | 1.7% |
| Totals | 338 | 100.0% | 3,442 | 100.0% | 3,402 | 100.0% | 35,646 | 100.0% | 18,443 | 100.0% | 277,742 | 100.0% |

Source: Copyright 2024 Data Axle, Inc. All rights reserved. Esri Total Population forecasts for 2024.

Date Note: Data on the Business Summary report is calculated using **Esri's Data allocation method** which uses census block groups to allocate business summary data to custom areas.

December 26, 2024